The Advisory & Finance Committee will have a recommendation at the Town Meeting.
The Advisory & Finance Committee recommends 5-0 with 1 absolution.

Motion Article 1:  A motion was made by Superintendent Jeffery Schoonover seconded by many on the
floor that the Town appropriate the amount up six million, eight-hundred eighty-six thousand, five 
hundred ninety-eight Dollars ($6,886,598) for the purpose of paying costs of completing the 
construction and furnishing of a new Somerset Middle School located at 1141 Brayton Avenue, 
Somerset, MA, including the construction of athletic fields and installation of photovoltaic array, and